507903683 05/12/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7950808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRX SYSTEMS	05/11/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	101 ARMY PENTAGON
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20310-0101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17880530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (256)842-7810

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 256-313-1291

Email: karen.g.hazzah.civ@army.mil

Correspondent Name: KAREN HAZZAH

Address Line 1: US ARMY AVIATION AND MISSILE COMMAND

Address Line 2: (AMCLC-RSA-IP, KAREN HAZZAH)

Address Line 4: REDSTONE ARSENAL, ALABAMA 35898-5000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: W31P4Q18C003 '530		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN G. HAZZAH	
SIGNATURE:	/Karen G. Hazzah/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmatory License Form (17,880,530 - Application Pending)#page1.tif

PATENT 507903683 REEL: 063634 FRAME: 0992

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)

METHOD FOR GENERATING & UPDATING BUILDING MODELS

INVENTORS(S)

Travis Young, Daniel Hakim, Daniel Franchy, Jared Napora, John Karvounis, Jonathan Fetter Degges, Tim Wang, Benjamin Funk, Carole Teolis, Carol Politi, Stuart Woodbury

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
Appl . No .: 17 / 880,530	Aug 3, 2022
CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE	CONTRACT NO.
TRX Systems	W31P4Q-18-C-0003

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause included in the above-referenced contract.

This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 11 day of May, 2023

ATTEST:

(Seal)

ву: <u>Carole Teolis, СТО</u>

CONTRACTOR/GRANTEE OFFICIAL AND TITLE

6411 Ivy Lane, Suite 510, Greenbelt MD 20770

BUSINESS ADDRESS

PATENT REEL: 063634 FRAME: 0993

RECORDED: 05/12/2023